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Notre Dame at Arizona State
Official Hockey Game Box Score (Final)
Notre Dame vs Arizona St. (10/10/2025 at Tempe, Arizona)

Notre Dame (0-1-0) vs. Arizona St. (1-2-0)
Date: 10/10/2025 - Location: Tempe, Arizona
Attendance: 5039 - Start time: 07:00 PM - End time: 09:39 PM - Total time:

Prd Time Team Scored by Assists Vis. on ice Home on ice
1. 1st 16:11 ASU PP,FG Smolen, Kyle/1 Alfano, Samuel/2

Morrell, Logan/1
25,17,2,12,31 25,19,27,37,12,31

2. 1st 17:50 ASU EV Powell, Noah/1 Smolen, Kyle/1 22,24,2,5,28,31 15,25,7,5,24,31
3. 2nd 00:53 ASU EV Crandell, Carmelo/1 Schimek, Bennett/2

McGurn, Sean/2
13,4,16,22,17,31 14,23,7,5,16,31

4. 2nd 01:29 NDU EV Nelson, Henry/1 Fimis, Panayioti/1 12,5,22,17,13,31 14,48,7,5,12,31
5. 2nd 12:32 NDU PP Fischer, Paul/1 Werner, Evan/1

Knuble, Cole/1
16,17,19,22,11,31 5,7,16,23,31

6. 2nd 13:32 ASU EV,GW Kevan, Benjamin/1 Court, Sam/1
Crandell, Carmelo/1

4,28,12,13,24,31 48,37,14,12,11,31

7. 2nd 17:53 ASU EV Kevan, Benjamin/2 Kjellberg, Joel/1
Urban, Samuel/1

24,2,25,16,28,31 48,7,14,12,5,31

8. 3rd 12:10 NDU EV Slaggert, Carter/1 Muzzatti, Sutter/1
Kumlin, Axel/1

25,28,5,18,2,31 11,22,19,37,27,33

TEAM SUMMARY

# Notre Dame G A PIm Sh +/- Bl
11 Nelson, Danny 0 0 0 8 0 0
12 Nelson, Henry 1 0 2 2 0 2
13 Ali, Brennan 0 0 0 4 -1 0
15 Davis, Jayden 0 0 2 3 0 0
16 Fischer, Paul 1 0 0 6 -2 1
17 Fimis, Panayioti 0 1 0 2 0 0
18 Larrigan, Jack 0 0 0 0 1 0
19 Werner, Evan 0 1 0 8 0 0
2 Jurcev, Jimmy 0 0 0 2 -1 1
21 Kerr, Jaedon 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Knuble, Cole 0 1 0 1 -1 2
24 Oliver, Dashel 0 0 0 0 -3 0
25 Slaggert, Carter 1 0 0 3 0 2
27 Carlisle, Caeden 0 0 0 1 0 1
28 Muzzatti, Sutter 0 1 0 1 -2 0
31 Kempf, Nicholas 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Mastrodomenico,

Michael
0 0 2 5 -2 1

5 Kumlin, Axel 0 1 0 2 1 1
8 Belle, William 0 0 15 1 0 0
9 Brown, Cole 0 0 0 1 0 0
14 Fleming, Maddox dnp
20 Jovanovic, Niko dnp
23 Schermerhorn, Michael dnp
29 Williams, Jack dnp
3 Pardue, Charles dnp
30 Pearson, Luke dnp
6 Mackie, Drew dnp
TM TEAM dnp

Totals 3 5 23 50 -10 11

# Arizona St. G A PIm Sh +/- Bl
11 Kuehne, Lincoln 0 0 0 1 0 0
12 Potter, Cullen 0 0 2 4 1 0
14 Crandell, Carmelo 1 1 0 3 2 0
15 Powell, Noah 1 0 2 1 1 1
16 McGurn, Sean 0 1 0 0 1 1
17 Waldron, Johnny 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 Morrell, Logan 0 1 2 2 -1 0
22 Nash, Ty 0 0 0 4 -1 0
23 Schimek, Bennett 0 1 0 2 1 0
24 Cloutier, Justin 0 0 0 1 1 1
25 Smolen, Kyle 1 1 2 6 1 1
27 Alfano, Samuel 0 1 0 1 -1 0
3 Kipkie, Justin 0 0 0 2 0 4
31 Urban, Samuel 0 1 0 0 0 0
33 Hasley, Connor 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Court, Sam 0 1 0 0 0 3
48 Kevan, Benjamin 2 0 0 3 1 0
5 Baran, Richard 0 0 0 0 2 0
51 Lucius, Cruz 0 0 0 2 0 0
7 Kjellberg, Joel 0 1 2 1 2 3
9 Dowd, Anthony 0 0 2 5 0 2
10 Ness, Tucker dnp
13 Mullett, Hunter dnp
2 Beck, Jack dnp
30 Hamm, Chase dnp
4 Zemlak, Austin dnp
49 Whitehead, Braxton dnp
74 Boser, Brasen dnp
89 Achille, Tony dnp
TM TEAM dnp

Totals 5 9 12 38 10 16

Goals by Period

Team 1 2 3 Total
NDU 0 2 1 3
ASU 2 3 0 5

Shots by Period

Team 1 2 3 Total
NDU 12 18 20 50
ASU 15 13 10 38

Power Play Goals-Att

Prd NDU ASU
1st 0-0 1-4
2nd 1-2 0-1
3rd 0-3 0-1

Pens-Mins by Period

Prd NDU ASU
1st 4-19 1-2
2nd 1-2 3-6
3rd 1-2 2-4

Three stars:
1. Kevan, Benjamin
2. Crandell, Carmelo
3. Smolen, Kyle

Officials:
Referee:
Sterling Egan
Referee:
Ryan Hersey
Linesman:
Colin Besch
Linesman:
Zach Reese

GOALTENDERS

# Notre Dame Dec Min GA 1,2,3 Saves
31 Kempf, Nicholas L 59:05 5 13,10,10 33
29 Williams, Jack 00:00 0 0,0,0 0
30 Pearson, Luke 00:00 0 0,0,0 0
TM TEAM 00:55 0 0,0,0 0

# Arizona St. Dec Min GA 1,2,3 Saves
31 Urban, Samuel W 46:46 2 12,16,8 36
30 Hamm, Chase 00:00 0 0,0,0 0
33 Hasley, Connor 13:14 1 0,0,11 11
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0,0,0 0

PENALTY SUMMARY



Prd Player Team Min:Offense Time
1st Nelson, Henry NDU 2:Holding 05:27 PP
1st Davis, Jayden NDU 2:Hooking 08:16 PP
1st Belle, William NDU 10:Game misconduct 12:22
1st Dowd, Anthony ASU 2:Hooking 12:22 PP
1st Belle, William NDU 5:Elbowing 12:22 PP

2nd TEAM NDU 2:Too many players on ice 06:01 PP

Prd Player Team Min:Offense Time
2nd Potter, Cullen ASU 2:Delaying the game 06:50 PP
2nd Smolen, Kyle ASU 2:Hooking 11:20 PP
2nd Morrell, Logan ASU 2:Kneeing 19:48.7 PP
3rd Kjellberg, Joel ASU 2:Tripping 07:22 PP
3rd Powell, Noah ASU 2:Hitting from behind 14:45 PP
3rd Mastrodomenico, Michael NDU 2:Holding 17:10 PP

Win - Urban, Samuel (1-0-0)
Loss - Kempf, Nicholas (0-1-0)



Notre Dame at Arizona State
Official Hockey Game Box Score (Final)
Notre Dame vs Arizona St. (10/10/2025 at Tempe, Arizona)

FACEOFF SUMMARY

Notre Dame - Faceoffs

## Player W L
11 Nelson, Danny 4 9
15 Davis, Jayden 8 8
17 Fimis, Panayioti 10 5
22 Knuble, Cole 1 0
25 Slaggert, Carter 0 2
28 Muzzatti, Sutter 5 9

Totals 28 33

Arizona St. - Faceoffs

## Player W L
12 Potter, Cullen 2 6
16 McGurn, Sean 13 6
19 Morrell, Logan 8 6
22 Nash, Ty 0 1
25 Smolen, Kyle 9 7
27 Alfano, Samuel 1 2

Totals 33 28

GOALIE CHANGES
TM Prd Time Keeper
NDU 1 00:00 31 Kempf, Nicholas
ASU 1 00:00 31 Urban, Samuel
ASU 3 06:46 33 Hasley, Connor
NDU 3 19:05 TM EMPTY NET



Notre Dame at Arizona State
Official Hockey Game - Period 1 Play-By-Play
Notre Dame vs Arizona St. (10/10/2025 at Tempe, Arizona)

[00:00] Kempf, Nicholas at goalie for NDU.
[00:00] Urban, Samuel at goalie for ASU.
[00:00] Start of 1st period.
[00:00] Faceoff Muzzatti, Sutter vs McGurn, Sean won by NDU.
[00:03] Shot by NDU Mastrodomenico, Michael MISSED, save Urban, Samuel.
[00:13] Shot by NDU Mastrodomenico, Michael MISSED, save Urban, Samuel.
[00:19] Faceoff Slaggert, Carter vs McGurn, Sean won by ASU.
[00:27] Faceoff Nelson, Danny vs McGurn, Sean won by ASU.
[01:07] Faceoff Fimis, Panayioti vs Potter, Cullen won by NDU.
[01:51] Shot by ASU Potter, Cullen MISSED, save Kempf, Nicholas.
[01:52] Faceoff Davis, Jayden vs Smolen, Kyle won by NDU.
[02:19] Shot by NDU Belle, William BLOCKED by Dowd, Anthony.
[03:12] Faceoff Muzzatti, Sutter vs Morrell, Logan won by NDU.
[03:16] Faceoff Muzzatti, Sutter vs Alfano, Samuel won by NDU.
[04:20] Shot by NDU Nelson, Danny BLOCKED by McGurn, Sean.
[04:20] Faceoff Fimis, Panayioti vs Potter, Cullen won by NDU.
[04:28] Shot by NDU Fimis, Panayioti WIDE.
[05:12] Shot by NDU Ali, Brennan MISSED, save Urban, Samuel.
[05:19] Shot by NDU Knuble, Cole MISSED, save Urban, Samuel.
[05:27] Shot by ASU Potter, Cullen MISSED, save Kempf, Nicholas.
[05:27] Penalty on Nelson, Henry NDU 2 minutes for Holding.
[05:27] Faceoff Nelson, Danny vs Morrell, Logan won by NDU.
[05:27] Start power play for ASU.
[06:16] Shot by ASU Smolen, Kyle MISSED, save Kempf, Nicholas.
[06:25] Shot by ASU Alfano, Samuel WIDE.
[06:39] Shot by ASU Nash, Ty MISSED, save Kempf, Nicholas.
[07:22] Shot by ASU Lucius, Cruz WIDE.
[07:27] Nelson, Henry (NDU) penalty complete.
[07:27] End power play for ASU.
[07:43] Shot by NDU Ali, Brennan MISSED, save Urban, Samuel.
[08:16] Penalty on Davis, Jayden NDU 2 minutes for Hooking.
[08:16] Start power play for ASU.
[08:16] Faceoff Nelson, Danny vs McGurn, Sean won by ASU.
[08:48] Faceoff Muzzatti, Sutter vs McGurn, Sean won by NDU.
[09:17] Shot by ASU Lucius, Cruz MISSED, save Kempf, Nicholas.
[09:17] Faceoff Fimis, Panayioti vs Alfano, Samuel won by NDU.
[09:41] Shot by ASU Court, Sam BLOCKED by Slaggert, Carter.
[09:54] Shot by ASU Court, Sam WIDE.
[10:16] Davis, Jayden (NDU) penalty complete.
[10:16] End power play for ASU.
[10:27] Shot by ASU Dowd, Anthony MISSED, save Kempf, Nicholas.
[10:31] Shot by ASU Kevan, Benjamin MISSED, save Kempf, Nicholas.
[11:02] Shot by NDU Werner, Evan MISSED, save Urban, Samuel.
[11:02] Faceoff Knuble, Cole vs Smolen, Kyle won by NDU.
[11:50] Shot by NDU Ali, Brennan WIDE.
[11:56] Shot by NDU Mastrodomenico, Michael MISSED, save Urban, Samuel.
[12:11] Shot by NDU Mastrodomenico, Michael MISSED, save Urban, Samuel.
[12:15] Shot by NDU Belle, William MISSED, save Urban, Samuel.
[12:22] Penalty on Belle, William NDU 10 minutes.
[12:22] Penalty on Dowd, Anthony ASU 2 minutes for Hooking.
[12:22] Penalty on Belle, William NDU 5 minutes for Elbowing.
[12:22] Faceoff Nelson, Danny vs Morrell, Logan won by ASU.
[12:36] Shot by ASU Nash, Ty MISSED, save Kempf, Nicholas.
[12:52] Shot by NDU Fischer, Paul BLOCKED by Kjellberg, Joel.
[13:13] Shot by NDU Nelson, Danny MISSED, save Urban, Samuel.
[13:20] Shot by NDU Kumlin, Axel BLOCKED by Kipkie, Justin.
[13:40] Shot by NDU Nelson, Danny MISSED, save Urban, Samuel.
[14:10] Shot by ASU Kjellberg, Joel BLOCKED by Knuble, Cole.
[14:22] Dowd, Anthony (ASU) penalty complete.
[14:22] Start power play for ASU.
[14:23] Shot by ASU Crandell, Carmelo MISSED, save Kempf, Nicholas.
[14:23] Faceoff Muzzatti, Sutter vs McGurn, Sean won by ASU.
[16:11] GOAL by Arizona St. Smolen, Kyle (POWER-PLAY, FIRST GOAL), Assist by Alfano, Samuel and Morrell, Logan, On ice for ASU: Smolen, Kyle; Morrell, Logan;
Alfano, Samuel; Court, Sam; Potter, Cullen, On ice for NDU: Slaggert, Carter; Fimis, Panayioti; Jurcev, Jimmy; Nelson, Henry, goal number 1 for season.
[16:11] End power play for ASU.
[16:11] Start power play for ASU.
[16:11] Faceoff Nelson, Danny vs McGurn, Sean won by ASU.
[16:37] Shot by ASU Schimek, Bennett MISSED, save Kempf, Nicholas.
[16:56] Shot by ASU Lucius, Cruz BLOCKED by Fischer, Paul.
[16:56] Faceoff Muzzatti, Sutter vs Potter, Cullen won by ASU.
[17:12] Shot by ASU Kipkie, Justin BLOCKED by Knuble, Cole.
[17:22] Oliver, Dashel (NDU) penalty complete.



[17:22] End power play for ASU.
[17:50] GOAL by Arizona St. Powell, Noah (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Smolen, Kyle and , , On ice for ASU: Powell, Noah; Smolen, Kyle; Kjellberg, Joel; Baran, Richard;
Cloutier, Justin, On ice for NDU: Knuble, Cole; Oliver, Dashel; Jurcev, Jimmy; Kumlin, Axel; Muzzatti, Sutter, goal number 1 for season.
[17:50] Faceoff Davis, Jayden vs Morrell, Logan won by NDU.
[18:26] Shot by ASU Kjellberg, Joel WIDE.
[18:28] Shot by ASU Morrell, Logan MISSED, save Kempf, Nicholas.
[19:07] Shot by NDU Ali, Brennan MISSED, save Urban, Samuel.
[19:26] Shot by ASU Crandell, Carmelo MISSED, save Kempf, Nicholas.
[19:28] Faceoff Muzzatti, Sutter vs McGurn, Sean won by ASU.
[19:34] Shot by ASU Kipkie, Justin MISSED, save Kempf, Nicholas.
[19:35] Faceoff Muzzatti, Sutter vs McGurn, Sean won by ASU.
[19:57] Shot by NDU Kumlin, Axel BLOCKED by Kipkie, Justin.
[20:00] End of period.



Notre Dame at Arizona State
Official Hockey Game - Period 2 Play-By-Play
Notre Dame vs Arizona St. (10/10/2025 at Tempe, Arizona)

[00:00] Start of 2nd period.
[00:00] Faceoff Nelson, Danny vs McGurn, Sean won by ASU.
[00:15] Shot by ASU Dowd, Anthony WIDE.
[00:27] Shot by NDU Brown, Cole BLOCKED by Kipkie, Justin.
[00:53] GOAL by Arizona St. Crandell, Carmelo (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Schimek, Bennett and McGurn, Sean, On ice for ASU: Crandell, Carmelo; Schimek, Bennett;
Kjellberg, Joel; Baran, Richard; McGurn, Sean, On ice for NDU: Ali, Brennan; Mastrodomenico, Michael; Fischer, Paul; Knuble, Cole; Fimis, Panayioti, goal number 1 for
season.
[00:53] Faceoff Fimis, Panayioti vs Potter, Cullen won by NDU.
[01:10] Shot by NDU Kumlin, Axel MISSED, save Urban, Samuel.
[01:29] GOAL by Notre Dame Nelson, Henry (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Fimis, Panayioti and , , On ice for NDU: Nelson, Henry; Kumlin, Axel; Knuble, Cole; Fimis,
Panayioti; Ali, Brennan, On ice for ASU: Crandell, Carmelo; Kevan, Benjamin; Kjellberg, Joel; Baran, Richard; Potter, Cullen, goal number 1 for season.
[01:29] Faceoff Muzzatti, Sutter vs Smolen, Kyle won by NDU.
[01:52] Shot by ASU Cloutier, Justin MISSED, save Kempf, Nicholas.
[02:02] Shot by NDU Carlisle, Caeden BLOCKED by Powell, Noah.
[02:43] Shot by NDU Davis, Jayden BLOCKED by Kipkie, Justin.
[03:10] Faceoff Nelson, Danny vs Smolen, Kyle won by ASU.
[04:01] Shot by NDU Brown, Cole MISSED, save Urban, Samuel.
[04:34] Shot by ASU Potter, Cullen MISSED, save Kempf, Nicholas.
[05:24] Shot by NDU Fischer, Paul MISSED, save Urban, Samuel.
[05:45] Shot by ASU Dowd, Anthony MISSED, save Kempf, Nicholas.
[05:51] Shot by ASU Kipkie, Justin BLOCKED by Slaggert, Carter.
[05:59] Shot by NDU Slaggert, Carter MISSED, save Urban, Samuel.
[06:01] Penalty on , TEAM NDU 2 minutes for TooManyPlayersOnIce.
[06:01] Start power play for ASU.
[06:01] Faceoff Nelson, Danny vs Alfano, Samuel won by ASU.
[06:21] Shot by ASU Alfano, Samuel MISSED, save Kempf, Nicholas.
[06:28] Shot by ASU Smolen, Kyle MISSED, save Kempf, Nicholas.
[06:36] Shot by ASU Smolen, Kyle MISSED, save Kempf, Nicholas.
[06:50] Shot by ASU Nash, Ty MISSED, save Kempf, Nicholas.
[06:50] Penalty on Potter, Cullen ASU 2 minutes for DelayingTheGame.
[06:50] Faceoff Muzzatti, Sutter vs McGurn, Sean won by ASU.
[06:50] End power play for ASU.
[07:22] Shot by ASU Dowd, Anthony MISSED, save Kempf, Nicholas.
[07:29] Shot by ASU Dowd, Anthony WIDE.
[08:01] Brown, Cole (NDU) penalty complete.
[08:01] Start power play for NDU.
[08:30] Shot by NDU Knuble, Cole WIDE.
[08:45] Shot by NDU Nelson, Danny MISSED, save Urban, Samuel.
[08:50] Potter, Cullen (ASU) penalty complete.
[08:50] End power play for NDU.
[09:14] Shot by ASU Morrell, Logan WIDE.
[09:42] Shot by NDU Carlisle, Caeden MISSED, save Urban, Samuel.
[09:47] Shot by NDU Brown, Cole BLOCKED by Court, Sam.
[10:02] Shot by ASU Dowd, Anthony BLOCKED by Carlisle, Caeden.
[10:08] Shot by NDU Slaggert, Carter MISSED, save Urban, Samuel.
[10:17] Shot by NDU Oliver, Dashel WIDE.
[10:32] Shot by ASU Potter, Cullen MISSED, save Kempf, Nicholas.
[10:44] Faceoff Davis, Jayden vs Smolen, Kyle won by ASU.
[10:56] Faceoff Davis, Jayden vs Smolen, Kyle won by ASU.
[11:20] Penalty on Smolen, Kyle ASU 2 minutes for Hooking.
[11:20] Start power play for NDU.
[11:20] Faceoff Fimis, Panayioti vs Nash, Ty won by NDU.
[11:59] Shot by NDU Fischer, Paul MISSED, save Urban, Samuel.
[12:04] Shot by NDU Werner, Evan MISSED, save Urban, Samuel.
[12:05] Faceoff Nelson, Danny vs McGurn, Sean won by NDU.
[12:32] GOAL by Notre Dame Fischer, Paul (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Werner, Evan and Knuble, Cole, On ice for NDU: Fischer, Paul; Fimis, Panayioti; Werner, Evan;
Knuble, Cole; Nelson, Danny, On ice for ASU: Baran, Richard; Kjellberg, Joel; McGurn, Sean; Schimek, Bennett, goal number 1 for season.
[12:32] Smolen, Kyle (ASU) penalty complete.
[12:32] End power play for NDU.
[12:32] Faceoff Muzzatti, Sutter vs Morrell, Logan won by ASU.
[12:46] Shot by ASU Kipkie, Justin BLOCKED by Mastrodomenico, Michael.
[13:17] Shot by NDU Mastrodomenico, Michael MISSED, save Urban, Samuel.
[13:32] GOAL by Arizona St. Kevan, Benjamin (EVEN STRENGTH, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by Court, Sam and Crandell, Carmelo, On ice for ASU: Kevan, Benjamin;
Court, Sam; Crandell, Carmelo; Potter, Cullen; Kuehne, Lincoln, On ice for NDU: Mastrodomenico, Michael; Muzzatti, Sutter; Nelson, Henry; Ali, Brennan; Oliver, Dashel,
goal number 1 for season.
[13:32] Faceoff Fimis, Panayioti vs Smolen, Kyle won by NDU.
[13:50] Faceoff Fimis, Panayioti vs Smolen, Kyle won by ASU.
[14:26] Faceoff Nelson, Danny vs McGurn, Sean won by ASU.
[15:01] Shot by NDU Werner, Evan MISSED, save Urban, Samuel.
[15:36] Faceoff Davis, Jayden vs Morrell, Logan won by ASU.
[16:03] Shot by NDU Jurcev, Jimmy MISSED, save Urban, Samuel.
[16:20] Shot by NDU Davis, Jayden MISSED, save Urban, Samuel.
[16:23] Faceoff Fimis, Panayioti vs Smolen, Kyle won by NDU.



[16:34] Shot by NDU Fimis, Panayioti MISSED, save Urban, Samuel.
[16:47] Shot by NDU Fimis, Panayioti WIDE.
[17:31] Shot by NDU Nelson, Henry BLOCKED by Court, Sam.
[17:41] Shot by ASU Smolen, Kyle MISSED, save Kempf, Nicholas.
[17:53] GOAL by Arizona St. Kevan, Benjamin (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Kjellberg, Joel and Urban, Samuel, On ice for ASU: Kevan, Benjamin; Kjellberg, Joel;
Crandell, Carmelo; Potter, Cullen; Baran, Richard, On ice for NDU: Oliver, Dashel; Jurcev, Jimmy; Slaggert, Carter; Fischer, Paul; Muzzatti, Sutter, goal number 2 for
season.
[17:53] Faceoff Nelson, Danny vs Potter, Cullen won by NDU.
[18:25] Shot by NDU Nelson, Danny MISSED, save Urban, Samuel.
[18:27] Faceoff Davis, Jayden vs McGurn, Sean won by ASU.
[18:53] Shot by ASU McGurn, Sean WIDE.
[19:13] Shot by NDU Davis, Jayden MISSED, save Urban, Samuel.
[19:49] Penalty on Morrell, Logan ASU 2 minutes for Kneeing.
[19:49] Start power play for NDU.
[19:49] Faceoff Fimis, Panayioti vs Smolen, Kyle won by ASU.
[20:00] Shot by NDU Fimis, Panayioti BLOCKED by Kjellberg, Joel.
[20:00] End of period.



Notre Dame at Arizona State
Official Hockey Game - Period 3 Play-By-Play
Notre Dame vs Arizona St. (10/10/2025 at Tempe, Arizona)

[00:00] Start of 3rd period.
[00:00] Faceoff Fimis, Panayioti vs Smolen, Kyle won by ASU.
[01:19] Shot by NDU Fimis, Panayioti BLOCKED by Smolen, Kyle.
[01:24] Shot by NDU Werner, Evan HIT PIPE.
[01:32] Shot by NDU Fimis, Panayioti MISSED, save Urban, Samuel.
[01:49] Morrell, Logan (ASU) penalty complete.
[01:49] End power play for NDU.
[02:10] Shot by ASU Morrell, Logan MISSED, save Kempf, Nicholas.
[02:19] Shot by NDU Ali, Brennan MISSED, save Urban, Samuel.
[02:29] Shot by NDU Mastrodomenico, Michael WIDE.
[02:48] Shot by NDU Kumlin, Axel MISSED, save Urban, Samuel.
[02:54] Faceoff Davis, Jayden vs Morrell, Logan won by NDU.
[02:58] Shot by NDU Jurcev, Jimmy MISSED, save Urban, Samuel.
[02:59] Faceoff Davis, Jayden vs Smolen, Kyle won by NDU.
[03:26] Shot by ASU Powell, Noah BLOCKED by Nelson, Henry.
[03:40] Faceoff Davis, Jayden vs Potter, Cullen won by NDU.
[03:48] Faceoff Davis, Jayden vs Potter, Cullen won by NDU.
[04:27] Shot by ASU Kipkie, Justin MISSED, save Kempf, Nicholas.
[04:30] Shot by ASU Dowd, Anthony MISSED, save Kempf, Nicholas.
[04:40] Shot by NDU Nelson, Danny MISSED, save Urban, Samuel.
[04:48] Shot by NDU Werner, Evan MISSED, save Urban, Samuel.
[04:49] Faceoff Fimis, Panayioti vs McGurn, Sean won by NDU.
[05:06] Shot by ASU Lucius, Cruz MISSED, save Kempf, Nicholas.
[05:11] Shot by ASU Kjellberg, Joel MISSED, save Kempf, Nicholas.
[05:21] Shot by NDU Fischer, Paul MISSED, save Urban, Samuel.
[05:42] Shot by ASU Lucius, Cruz WIDE.
[05:49] Faceoff Muzzatti, Sutter vs Morrell, Logan won by ASU.
[06:10] Shot by ASU Alfano, Samuel BLOCKED by Jurcev, Jimmy.
[06:10] Faceoff Davis, Jayden vs Morrell, Logan won by ASU.
[06:14] Shot by ASU Kuehne, Lincoln MISSED, save Kempf, Nicholas.
[06:46] Shot by NDU Davis, Jayden MISSED, save Urban, Samuel.
[06:46] Timeout ASU.
[06:46] Hasley, Connor at goalie for ASU.
[06:46] Faceoff Nelson, Danny vs Smolen, Kyle won by ASU.
[07:18] Shot by NDU Nelson, Danny MISSED, save Hasley, Connor.
[07:22] Shot by NDU Werner, Evan MISSED, save Hasley, Connor.
[07:22] Shot by NDU Nelson, Danny MISSED, save Hasley, Connor.
[07:22] Penalty on Kjellberg, Joel ASU 2 minutes for Tripping.
[07:22] Start power play for NDU.
[07:22] Faceoff Nelson, Danny vs Morrell, Logan won by NDU.
[08:59] Shot by NDU Brown, Cole WIDE.
[09:22] Kjellberg, Joel (ASU) penalty complete.
[09:22] End power play for NDU.
[09:33] Shot by ASU McGurn, Sean BLOCKED by Kumlin, Axel.
[09:38] Shot by ASU Dowd, Anthony MISSED, save Kempf, Nicholas.
[09:38] Faceoff Davis, Jayden vs Potter, Cullen won by ASU.
[09:42] Shot by ASU Kevan, Benjamin WIDE.
[09:51] Shot by NDU Oliver, Dashel BLOCKED by Dowd, Anthony.
[10:06] Shot by NDU Nelson, Henry MISSED, save Hasley, Connor.
[10:17] Shot by ASU Kevan, Benjamin BLOCKED by Nelson, Henry.
[10:25] Faceoff Davis, Jayden vs Smolen, Kyle won by ASU.
[10:30] Shot by ASU Smolen, Kyle MISSED, save Kempf, Nicholas.
[11:05] Shot by NDU Kerr, Jaedon BLOCKED by Cloutier, Justin.
[11:11] Shot by NDU Werner, Evan MISSED, save Hasley, Connor.
[11:17] Faceoff Fimis, Panayioti vs Smolen, Kyle won by NDU.
[11:29] Shot by NDU Fischer, Paul MISSED, save Hasley, Connor.
[11:51] Shot by NDU Knuble, Cole BLOCKED by Court, Sam.
[11:51] Faceoff Muzzatti, Sutter vs Morrell, Logan won by ASU.
[12:10] GOAL by Notre Dame Slaggert, Carter (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Muzzatti, Sutter and Kumlin, Axel, On ice for NDU: Slaggert, Carter; Muzzatti, Sutter; Kumlin,
Axel; Larrigan, Jack; Jurcev, Jimmy, On ice for ASU: Kuehne, Lincoln; Nash, Ty; Morrell, Logan; Court, Sam; Alfano, Samuel, goal number 1 for season.
[12:10] Faceoff Davis, Jayden vs McGurn, Sean won by NDU.
[12:19] Faceoff Davis, Jayden vs McGurn, Sean won by ASU.
[12:26] Shot by ASU Schimek, Bennett MISSED, save Kempf, Nicholas.
[12:39] Faceoff Davis, Jayden vs McGurn, Sean won by NDU.
[14:45] Penalty on Powell, Noah ASU 2 minutes for HittingFromBehind.
[14:45] Start power play for NDU.
[14:45] Faceoff Fimis, Panayioti vs Smolen, Kyle won by ASU.
[15:18] Faceoff Fimis, Panayioti vs Morrell, Logan won by NDU.
[15:42] Shot by ASU Nash, Ty MISSED, save Kempf, Nicholas.
[16:11] Shot by NDU Werner, Evan MISSED, save Hasley, Connor.
[16:45] Powell, Noah (ASU) penalty complete.
[16:45] End power play for NDU.



[16:55] Shot by NDU Muzzatti, Sutter MISSED, save Hasley, Connor.
[17:10] Penalty on Mastrodomenico, Michael NDU 2 minutes for Holding.
[17:10] Start power play for ASU.
[17:10] Faceoff Slaggert, Carter vs McGurn, Sean won by ASU.
[17:29] Shot by NDU Nelson, Henry WIDE.
[18:34] Faceoff Muzzatti, Sutter vs Morrell, Logan won by ASU.
[19:04] Shot by NDU Fischer, Paul MISSED, save Hasley, Connor.
[19:05] Timeout NDU.
[19:05] EMPTY NET at goalie for NDU.
[19:05] Faceoff Fimis, Panayioti vs Morrell, Logan won by ASU.
[19:10] Mastrodomenico, Michael (NDU) penalty complete.
[19:10] End power play for ASU.
[19:41] Shot by NDU Werner, Evan MISSED, save Hasley, Connor.
[19:47] Shot by NDU Nelson, Danny BLOCKED by Kjellberg, Joel.
[19:52] Shot by NDU Nelson, Danny MISSED, save Hasley, Connor.
[19:58] Shot by NDU Fischer, Paul WIDE.
[20:00] End of period.


